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B2 % % & [THOCOEAM| hORES [ o, [THOLOKE] B [ hoxEs % % & [ LWOLOEE [ A0XEE| L [LWOCOEE [ &S [ hokES
(m) (m) (kN/m) PR (m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m)
’ 100kN/m#E#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 1.86 128.61|3m%EB 25 -~ - - —| 100kN/m%# %25 1.00]1 12.69 ~ 32.21 128.61|3mZi#Ex 5 -~ - - -
ZFh st 1.0011.86 ~ 9.64 100.00| ##LLi4t | 000 ~ 9.64 2.79 14.09 ZFh st 1.00] 500 ~ 12.69 100.00| & List 500 ~ 32.21| 2.79 14.09
2 100kN/m#E#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.34 153.69|3m#%##%5| 000 ~ 0.25( 3.13 15.82| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00|1 10.54 ~ 33.49 153.69|3m%i#Ex5| 2500 ~ 33.49| 3.13 15.82
ZFh st 1.0013.34 ~ 11.13 100.00| #xLLi4t 1025 ~ 11.13( 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.54 100.00| #n LLst 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
3 100kN/m#E#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.55 157.37|3m#%##%5| 000 ~ 0.64 3.37 17.03| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00]1 1092 ~ 33.48 157.37|3m%#Ex5| 2500 ~ 33.48| 3.37 17.03
ZFh st 1.00]1 355 ~ 11.34 100.00| #xLLi4t 1064 ~ 11.34( 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.92 100.00| #n LLst 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
4 100kN/m#E#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.57 157.73|3m#%#¥ 425|000 ~ 055| 3.31 16.74| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00]1 10.74 ~ 33.86 157.73|3m%# % 5| 25.00 ~ 33.86| 3.31 16.74
ZFh st 1.00]1 3.57 ~ 11.36 100.00| #xLLi4t 1055 ~ 11.36( 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.001] 5.00 ~ 10.74 100.00| #n LLst 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
5 100kN/m#Zi#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.20 151.24|3m#%#¥%5| 000 ~ 0.13| 3.06 15.49| 100kN/ Mm%z 5 1.00]1 10.62 ~ 34.25 151.24|3m%#E %25 30.00 ~ 34.25| 3.06 15.49
ZFh st 1.001 3.20 ~ 10.99 100.00| #xLLi4t 10.13 ~ 10.99( 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.62 100.00| #nList 500 ~ 30.00f 3.00 15.16
6 100kN/m#Z#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 257 140.44|3m%#E 25 -~ - - —| 100kN/m%# %25 1.00|1 11.34 ~ 33.91 140.44|3m%i#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh st 1.00] 2.57 ~ 10.36 100.00| #xLLl4t | 0.00 ~ 10.36] 2.91 14.69 ZFh st 1.001 500 ~ 11.34 100.00| #n List 500 ~ 33.91| 291 14.69
7 100kN/m#Z#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 290 145.98|3m%x#E 25 -~ - - —| 100kN/m%# %25 1.00|1 10.84 ~ 32.39 145.98|3m%i#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh st 1.001 290 ~ 10.69 100.00| ##LLi4t | 0.00 ~ 10.69( 2.99 15.13 ZFh st 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.84 100.00| #nList 500 ~ 32.39| 2.99 15.13
8 100kN/m#Z#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.27 152.46|3m#%#¥ 25| 000 ~ 022 3.11 15.74| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00]1 10.55 ~ 32.61 152.46|3m%i# %5 2500 ~ 3261| 3.11 15.74
ZFh st 1.00] 3.27 ~ 11.06 100.00| #xLLi4t 1022 ~ 11.06( 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.55 100.00| #n List 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
9 100kN/m#Z#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.28 152.53|3m#%## %25/ 000 ~ 022 3.11 15.74| 100kN/m%i#B %5 1.00]1 10.55 ~ 32.76 152.53|3m%# %5 2500 ~ 32.76| 3.11 15.74
ZFh st 1.00]1 3.28 ~ 11.06 100.00| #xLLi4t 1022 ~ 11.06( 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.55 100.00| #nList 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
10 100kN/m#Zi#8 %% 1.001 0.00 ~ 3.31 153.12|3m%x##%5| 000 ~ 0.25( 3.13 15.82| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00]1 10.54 ~ 32.71 153.12|3m%#8 25| 2500 ~ 32.71| 3.13 15.82
ZFh st 1.001 3.31 ~ 11.10 100.00| #xLLi4t 1025 ~ 11.10( 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.54 100.00| #n List 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
1" 100kN/m#Z#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 297 147.13|3m%x##%5| 000 ~ 0.05( 3.03 15.29| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00]1 10.72 ~ 31.19 147.13|3m%# %51 30.00 ~ 31.19| 3.03 15.29
ZFh st 1.00]1 297 ~ 10.75 100.00| ##xLLi4t 1 0.05 ~ 10.75( 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.00] 500 ~ 10.72 100.00| #nList 500 ~ 30.00f 3.00 15.16
12 100kN/m#Zi#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.04 148.41|3m%#%5| 000 ~ 0.03| 3.02 15.24| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00]1 10.76 ~ 34.16 148.41|3m%#E 25| 30.00 ~ 34.16] 3.02 15.24
ZFh st 1.00] 3.04 ~ 10.83 100.00| #xLLi4t 1003 ~ 10.83( 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.00] 500 ~ 10.76 100.00| #nList 5.00 ~ 30.00f 3.00 15.16
13 100kN/m#Zi#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 1.91 129.37|3m%#B A5 -~ - - —| 100kN/m%# %5 1.00]1 1269 ~ 34.29 129.37|3m%#B A5 -~ - - -
ZFh st 1.0011.91 ~ 9.69 100.00| #xLLi4t 1000 ~ 9.69( 2.79 14.09 ZFh st 1.00] 500 ~ 12.69 100.00| #n List 500 ~ 34.29| 2.79 14.09
14 100kN/m#Z#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 221 134.37|3m%E#B A5 -~ - - —| 100kN/m%# %25 1.001 11.88 ~ 31.94 134.37|3m%E#B A5 -~ - - -
ZFh st 1.00]1 2.21 ~ 10.00 100.00| ##LLi4t | 0.00 ~ 10.00( 2.85 14.39 ZFh st 1.00] 500 ~ 11.88 100.00| #nList 500 ~ 31.94| 285 14.39
15 100kN/m#Z#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 258 140.56 | 3m%Z#B A5 -~ - - —| 100kN/m%# %25 1.001 11.13 ~ 30.00 140.56|3m%E#B %5 -~ - -
ZFhnList 1.00] 2.58 ~ 10.37 100.00| #Hn it | 000 ~ 1037 2.94 14.84 ZFh st 1.00] 500 ~ 11.13 100.00| Zhn Ll 5.00 ~ 30.00f 2.94 14.%
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&5 X 4 .z;né; 'Fiﬁﬁ?ﬁ(:)o)ﬂﬁﬁﬁ jj(g')\lj/knié X 4 'Fiﬁﬁﬂfé%z(?)njkqi .Zln? jj(:lj\lj/knié X 4 ,(Er,na; J:mﬁia(:)o)tt.a jj(gl)\licnié X 4 J:lﬁﬁfJ(:)o)ttlsl 'Zln%{ jJ(LiONzcnié
16 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.00/ 000 ~ 2.95 146.91|3m%EHZB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/MZ#B %% 1.00| 10.67 ~ 29.65 146.91|3m%# 2% -~ - - -
ZTh st 1.00| 295 ~ 10.74 100.00| #hLlst [0.00 ~ 10.74| 2.94 14.86 Zh st 1.00| 500 ~ 10.67 100.00f #n L4t | 500 ~ 2965 294 14.86
17 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.00/ 000 ~ 2.73 143.01|3m%E#ZB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/MZ#B %% 1.00| 10.82 ~ 28.02 143.01|3mZE# x5 -~ - - -
ZTh st 1.00| 2.73 ~ 1051 100.00| #hLlst [0.00 ~ 1051 2.90 14.64 Zhst 1.00| 500 ~ 10.82 100.00| #hList | 500 ~ 2802 2.90 14.64
100kN/mM%#BZ % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/m%Z#8 % % ~ ImEBZS ~
ZTh st ~ ZHLS ~ ZTh LS ~ ZH LS ~
100kN/m#%#BZ % ~ ImEBZD ~ 100kN/mM%Z#8 % % ~ ImEBZS ~
ZTh st ~ ZNLS ~ ZTh s ~ ZH LS ~
100kN/m%#B% % ~ ImERBZD ~ 100kN/m%Z#8 % % ~ ImEBZS ~
ZThLst ~ ZNLs ~ ZTh LS ~ ZH LS ~
100kN/m%#BZ % ~ ImERBZD ~ 100kN/m%Z#8 % % ~ ImEBZS ~
ZThLst ~ ZHLS ~ ZTh LS ~ ZNLUS ~
100kN/mM%#BZ % ~ ImERBZD ~ 100kN/m%Z#8 % % ~ ImEBZS ~
ZTh st ~ ZNLS ~ Zh LS ~ ZN LS ~
100kN/m%#BZ % ~ ImERBZD ~ 100kN/mZ#BZ % ~ ImEBZS ~
ZTh st ~ ZNLS ~ Zh LS ~ Zh st ~
100kN/m%#BZ % ~ ImERBZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
ZThLlst ~ ZHLS ~ ZTh LS ~ Zh st ~
100kN/m%#B% % ~ ImERBZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImERZS ~
ZTh st ~ ZNLS ~ ZTh LS ~ Zh st ~
100kN/m#%#BZ % ~ ImERBZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
ZThLst ~ ZNLS ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/m%#BZ % ~ ImERBZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
ZThLlst ~ ZNLS ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/m%#BZ % ~ ImERBZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
Zh s ~ zh st ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/mM%#B% % ~ ImERBZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
Zh s ~ zh st ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/mM%#B% % ~ ImEBZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
ZhLlst ~ Zh LS ~ Zh LS ~ st ~
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